COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

I N O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

b TR

.k\\‘.‘_l
e T
N
Y TN
ANR =
ivm
\'",\
R

|}

o)

ARCHES,APPLICATORS &
PUMPING STATIONS

RINER TR LI
COLEMAN HANNA CARWASH SYSTEMS- smz W 3¢ a
T INFO@COLEMANHANNALC
i s T RN S

2RSS e B asah A B )ff\'":\"s‘:.»
SRR A, WA

-
o
A4 iedio @ @ Ly A @ W
b

\ s
Lyl

T )
.
Y ) e




COLEMAN
HANNA

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

HANNA WATER WIZARD ARCH

30

VAR I :

32




Ny COLEMAN
HANNA

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY §

HANNA WATER WIZARD ARCH




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

HANNA WATER WIZARD ARCH- PARTS LIST

S5 1514907 0 |TILT WELDMENT - RIGHT HAND S
S5 |H814903 0O |TILT WELDMENT - LEFT HAND 2
52 |FH514906 0 |SPRAY HEAD EXTENSION 7
53 |HBE12120 0 |MOTOR DRIVE CRANK 3
S2 |HE 14660 0 |LEG WELDMENT - RIGHT HAND 1
51 |HB1453< 0 |LEG WELDMENT - LEF T HAND 1
S0 |HB814872 0 |FEADER WELDMENT - WATER WIZARD 1
43 |HE12897 0 |BOOM WELDMENTY - TOP 1
43 |H5143%6 0 |BOOM WELDMENT - RIGHT HAND 1
37 |[A513533 U |BOOM WELDMENT - LEF T HAND 1
35 |HB8i4121 0 |BOOM TILT CRANK 3
45 |H3s2805 - |WSHR SPLT LOCK SS 38 12
42 |H623040 = |WSHR FLAT o5 e s2
43 |H523045 = |[WSHR FLAT o5 12 4
42 |H368359 ~ |SCRHEX CAP SS 7/16-14 UNC X 2 1/4 3
31 |Ho5Ea58 = |SCR HEX CAP SS 7/16-14 UNC X 1-1/2 a
40 |H365220 — |SCR HEX CAP S5 WB-16UNC X e 28
33 |H62295 1 = |SCR HEX CAP 55 - 16IUNC X 1 3
38 |H624544 = |SCR HEX CAP 5S 8-16 UNC X 2 172 12
37 |H622925 =~ |SCR HEX CAP 5SS 3/8-16 UNC X 1-1/4" 12
35 |Ho65625 = |SCR HEX CAP 5SS 12 -13UNC X 4" 8
35 |H622934 ~ |SCR HEX CAP 5SS 1/2-13UNC X 1 /2 2
32 |FIE157S = |NJT HEX JAM S5 7716 - 20UNF 14
33 |He22715 = |NUT HEX JAM 5SS 1/2°-13 UNC 12
32 | 522666 =~ |NJT ESNA HEX 5SS 7/16-14 UNC 10
31 [9B2ZTi0 =~ |NUJT ESNA HEX S5 W5-16 UNC as
30 |H62270% — |NJT ESNA HEX 5SS 1/2-13 UNC 11
=3 |H56058 = |FTG HYD INLINE SWIVEL 172" FJIC X 1/2° MJIC d
28 |Ho574596 =~ |FTG HYD 7/8-14 O-FRING X 1/2° MJIC -
27 |H621040 ~ |BSHG BRASS 172 X 1/4 1
26 | H0 15645 = |#EJIC X V2-NPT ADAPTER 3
25 |H314316 0 |UHMW SPACER 2
24 |H814910 0 |2S /2" TIE ROD 1
23 |H514311 0 |20 1/2" TIE ROD 2
22 |H814914 0 |ia" TIE ROD 1
21 |H8143913 0 |13 34" TIE ROD 1
20 |H51490% D |13 TIE ROD 2
13 |H356632 - |SPRAY HEAD COMMANDER ARCH 7
18 |H65065 =~ |MTR HYD PARKER # TEDI165FP100A 3
17 |H3e6634 — |JET 1.0 GPM 174 MPT oo ® 112 MEG-SS-0002 | 35
16 |HU 0SS - |GUAGE 1:4-NPT 2000 PSi 1
15 |H358068 = |[FITTING. FLOW CONTROL . 38 POLY X NPT 5
2 |H365100 -~ |COLLAR SET SOLID SS 1727 4
13 |H5235140 =~ |COLLAR SET SOLD 5SS 1° a
12 |H228536 — |BUMPER STOP. 1-12 X 1-1/4" X 1/2-13 UNC -
11 |FIeT0sd = |BEARING. ROD END 1/2°-20 UNF a
10 DE6a 7 = |BEARING, 1/2° STAMPED 55 HOUSING 14
3 D5645-1 — |BEARING, 1 1/&8 STAMPED 5SS HOUSING -
5 |H35E354 = |7716 ROD END 4
7 |H368356 =~ |38 X 18" HOSE ASSY (NOT SHOWN) 7
5 |HD15262 = |38 STREET ELBOW 7
5 |22-2107 66| - |98 PIPE X AC SWIVEL ELBOW 7
2 |H35E355 =~ |7 X 3 STROKE PNEUMATIC CYLNDER 3
3 |H368357 =~ |12 BRASS RUN TEE 1
2 74005 =~ |72 S90-DEGREE SIUPER SWIVEL 3
T [Fs715° U [VALVE PARNEL ASSEMBLY - NOT SHOWN 1
[TEM _PART NO_|REV] DESCRIFTION aTYy




Ny COLEMAN
HANNA

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

HANNA WATER WIZARD COMBO ARCH

13

AN
Z




HANNA WATER WIZARD COMBO ARCH

=
==t
=51
el

%




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

HANNA WATER WIZARD COMBO ARCH- PARTS LIST

= 22-0006 0 |38 X 18" SYNFLEX HOSE S ]
82 | HE14006-N 0 |SPRAY HEAD EXTENSION 5
81 | HB812007-N 0 |OSCILLATING BAR D/S (W.A) 3
80 |H314003 N 0 |OSCILLATING BAR P/S (W_A) 1
52 |H314121 0 |BOOM TILT CRANK 3
[58 [m814120 0 |[MOTOR DRIVE CRANK 3
57 |H816708 0 |LEG WELDMENT-PASSENGER SIDE 1
56 | HE814897 0 |BOOM WELDMENTY - TOP 1
55 | H816700 0 | PASSEBGER SIDE BOOM WELDMENT 1
54 |H316709 0 |LEG WELDMENT-DRIVER SIDE 1
53 |H4816701 0 |DRIVER SIDE BOOM WELDMENT 1
52 | H814872 0 |HEADER WELDMENT - WATER WIZARD 1
51 | H623043 - |WSHR FLAT SS 1/2- =
50 | 4622024 = |SCRHEX CAP SS 1/2-13 UNC X 1 1/2° 3
40 | H027458 - |FTG HYD 1/2-JIC X 3/8-NPT 2
48 | 4622045 - |SCR HEX CAP SS 3/8°-168 UNC X 1-1/4- 12
27 | H362805 ~ [WSHR SPLT LOCK SS 3/8° 12
26 | H368350 -~ |SCR HEX CAP SS 7/16-14 UNC X 2 1/4 1
45 | H388358 - |SCR HEX CAP SS 7/16-14 UNC X 1-1/2 3
44 |HB8226388 - |NUT ESNA HEX SS 7/16-14 UNC 8
23 |HB822051 - |SCR HEX CAP SS 3/8-1BUNC X 1 3
22 |H365220 ~ |SCR HEX CAP SS 3/8-18UNC X 3/4 20
21 | 9624544 - |SCR HEX CAP SS 3/8-18 UNC X 2 172 18
40 | H2685625 - |SCR HEX CAP SS 1/2--13 UNC X 4~ 8
30 |H622715 - |[NUT HEX JAM SS 1/2-13 UNC 12
38 | 4622040 ~ |WSHR FLAT SS 3/8° 53
37 |H822710 - |[NUT ESNA HEX SS 3/8-16 UNC 32
36 | H622700 ~ [NUT ESNA HEX SS 1/2°-13 UNC 11
35 |H367488 = |[ETG HYD 7/8-14 O-RING X 1/2° MJIC 5
34 | H356088 ~ [ETG HYD INLINE SWIVEL 1/2° FJIC X 1/2°- MJIC | 4
33 |H381515 - |[NUT HEX JAM SS 7/16 - 20UNF 10
32 |H812216 0 |UHMW SPACER 1
31 |H814014 0 [14° TIE ROD 1
30 |H814213 0 |13 3/4- TIE ROD 1
22 |H814010 0 |29 1/2°- TIE ROD 1
28 |H814000 0 [11° TIE ROD 2
27 | 22-2107-86 172- X 3/8- MALE X FEMALE PIPE SWIVEL 90 2
26 | 22 216P-8 - |[1/2” HEX NIPPLE 1
25 | 22-2202P-6-6 3/8” 00Deg Street Elbow B
24 | 22-0107-8-8 ~ |1/2° PIPE SWIVEL 3
23 37020 ~— |0-2000 PSI GAUGE 1/4° LM 1
22 | 22 200P-84 | - |PIPE BUSHING 1/2°X1/4" 1
21 20448 — |1/2° TEE SS 304 1
20 | 22-216P-12-8| - |PIPE HEX NIPPLE 3/4 X1/2° =
12 | H358383 - |DUAL SPRAY ARM_ 1/4- NPT >
18 | 4383382 - |LIVE SWIVEL, 3/8-NPT. 5000 PSI 2
17 | H265100 - |COLLAR SET SOLID SS 1/2° 10
16 74005 ~ [1/2° 00-DEGREE SUPER SWIVEL 3
15 | 22-2107-66 | - |3/8 PIPE X JIC SWIVEL ELBOW =
14 | H268356 - |3/8 X 18" HOSE ASSY (NOT SHOWN) 7
12 | 4383068 ~— |[EITTING. FLOW CONTROL . 3/8 POLY X NPT 5
12 | 9623140 — |COLLAR SET SOLID SS 1° 7
11 | H267004 - |BEARING, ROD END 1/2--20 UNF 3
10 | H268355 — |2° X 3° STROKE PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 3
0 | 5388066 -~ |[MTR HYD PARKER = TEDO165FP 100A 3
8 |H368354 - |[7/18 ROD END 10
7 | H266634 - |JET 1.0 GPM 1/4- MPT__SSI # 1/4 MEG-SS-0002 | 25 |
6 | 53668633 -~ |SPRAY HEAD COMMANDER ARCH 5
5 | 4228536 — |BUMPER STOP. 1-1/2 X 1-1/4- X 1/2-13 UNC =
Y 068247 - |BEARING,_ 1/2° STAMPED SS HOUSING 10
3 06645-1 - |BEARING. 1 1/8° STAMPED SS HOUSING B
2 | 815071 0 |SPRAY HEAD 20 3
1 |H367161 0 |VALVE PANEL ASSEMBLY - NOT SHOWN 1
ITEM PART NO. |REV DESCRIPTION QaTy




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

WATER WIZARD & COMBO WIZARD ARCHES HIGH PRESSURE AND VOLUME APPLICATIONS

Water Wizard Arch (with upgraded stainless steel skins)

3 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Water Wizard Arch (with upgraded stainless steelskins)
2 366066 Hydraulic Drive Motor

55236-1 Electric Drive Motor
3 368354 7/16” Rod End Bearing
4 367094 1/2” Rod End Bearing
5 814121 Tilt Crank
6 814120 Drive Crank
7 368355 2” X 3” Stroke Cylinder
8 06645-1 11/8” Bearing
9 06647 1/2” Bearing
10 366968 1/2” In-Line Swivel
11 366634 1/4” Stainless Spray Jet
12 070292 Guage
13 368068 3/8” Flow ControlValve
14 74005 3/8” Super Swivel
15 228536 Rubber Stop
16 366633 Spray Head
368356 3/8” X 18” Hose Assembly

Contact your Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability orcall Hanna- 1-800-999-9878



COLEMAN
J@HANNA

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

20 22 11
1 13
19
_-30
i
20
s 31 E/
8>
4
15
31.
" . 14
\ D - e 5
" N . 37 28 26
&
|
10..
[ Pt L
3 1240 |
3 ’--".0:
'-.,\ \ - u) !‘ :\g(::g




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

SINGLE HIGH PRESSURE PUMPING STATION- PARTS LIST

34 H817706  |[BASE PLATE HOLDER

33 H817677  |SINGLE HIGH PRESSURE PUMP FRAME
32 H362795 NUT HEX SS 1/2-13 UNC

31 H366702 SCR HEX CAP SS 1/2"-13 UNC X 4" - FULL THD
30 H361181 PLUG PVC SCH 80 1" MPT

29 22-218P-16 |Plug with External Hex Drive, 1 NPT

28 22-218P-32 |Solid Plug with External Square Drive, 1-1/2 NPT Male
27 H190785 SS WORM GEAR CLAMP 1-1/4 -1-3/4

26 39487 WORM CLAMP 1-11/2

25 H368085 B- 57 BELT -60 HZ ONLY

24 H329706 BSHG TL SDS 1 5/8 (120406)

23 H366829 BSHG TL SK-1.125  (120423)

22 H368069 SHEAVE - 60 HZ ONLY

21 H366827 SHEAVE 2B94SK REF DIA 9 40 (45

20 H316117 1/2" NPT FLOAT SWITCH

19 H58002 TOPAZ VALVE

18 22-215PN-24 |1-1/2" PIPE CLOSE NIPPLE

17 H366060 1-1/2" PVC BALL VALVE

16 H366775 1" PVC BALL VALVE

15 H193100 1" PVC CLOSE NIPPLE

14 H361004 1" PVC 90 EL FNPT SCH80

13 H366094 HOSE BARB BR 1-1/2 X 1-1/2 HS

12 H366830 1" CHECK VALVE, C1600

11 H367978 1-1/2" STREET 90 BRASS

10 H621245 1" BRASS HOSE BARB X 1" NPT

—_ =W === == NN|[WN] =N =N === =m=m]=m === NN === =]= ==

9 H367970 1" BRASS ST EL 90 [bar stock only]
8 H345611 1" BYPASS REGULATER
l HO014738 90° Street Elbow
6 H367972 1" X 1/4" PIPE BUSHING BRASS
5 47020 0-2000 PSI GAUGE 1/4" LM
4 H621098 TEE BR 1" FNPT 150#
3 H367974 1" BRASS HEX NIPPLE
2 H329532 WANNER PUMP, H-25
1 H367589 WEG MOTOR 15HP 1750RPM 60HZ
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

DUAL HIGH PRESSURE PUMPING STATION- PARTS LIST

32 H817706 BASE PLATE HOLDER

31 | H817695 DUAL PUMP FRAM, ASSEMBLY
30 |[H361181 PLUG PVC SCH 80 1" MPT

29 | H362795 NUT HEX SS 1/2-13 UNC

28 | H366702 SCR HEX CAP SS 1/2"-13 UNC X 4" - FULL THD
27 H190785 SS WORM GEAR CLAMP 1-1/4 -1-3/4
26 39487 WORM CLAMP 1 -1 1/2

25 [H368085 B- 57 BELT -60 HZ ONLY

24 | H329706 BSHG TL SDS 1 5/8 (120406)

23 | H366829 BSHG TL SK-1.125  (120423)
22 H368069 SHEAVE - 60 HZ ONLY

21  |H366827 SHEAVE 2B94SK REF DIA 9.40 (45
20 H316117 1/2" NPT FLOAT SWITCH

19 58002 TOPAZ VALVE

18 | 22-215PN-24 |1-1/2" PIPE CLOSE NIPPLE

17 |H366060 1-1/2" PVC BALL VALVE

16 [ H366775 1" PVC BALL VALVE

15 |H193100 1" PVC CLOSE NIPPLE

14 H361004 1" PVC 90 EL FNPT SCH80

13 [H366094 HOSE BARB BR 1-1/2 X 1-1/2 HS
12 | H366830 1" CHECK VALVE, C1600

11 [H367978 1-1/2" STREET 90 BRASS

10 | H621245 1" BRASS HOSE BARB X 1" NPT

PRI NN IR IE D ENE =R =R =—=R RN N AR IR = =N

9 [H367970  [1" BRASS ST EL 90 [bar stock only]
8 |H345611  |1"BYPASS REGULATER
7 |Ho14738  [90° Street Elbow
6 |H367972  |1"X 1/4" PIPE BUSHING BRASS
5 47020  [0-2000 PSI GAUGE 1/4" LM
4 | H621098  |TEE BR 1" FNPT 150#
3 |H367974  [1" BRASS HEX NIPPLE
2 |H329532  |WANNER PUMP, H-25
1 |H367589  |WEG MOTOR 15HP 1750RPM 60HZ
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
LAl

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY




COLEMAN
LAl

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY




COLEMAN
LAl

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

DETAIL C



COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

MANUAL PREP w/SINGLE/DUAL PUMP-PARTS LIST

42 550131 0 |PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET
41 22-801-10-BW2 |- 2/8" PUSH LOK HOSE

39 Hosel - 38" X 21" LONG BYPASS HOSE
38 22-218P-6 - 3/8" Hex-Head Plug

37 32-118672 - SHAFT COVER FOR PUMP

36 18338 - HX1-1/8" BUSHING

39 18340 - H 20MM BUSHING

34 18005 - BELT B-45V BELT

33 18208 - PULLEY FOR MOTOR BK40H
32 18236 - PULLEY FOR PUMP BK80H

31 22404 - 1" PVYC PIPE, 90 Degree Elbow Adapter
30 72050 - 1/2" NPT FLOAT SWITCH

29 28002 - TOPAZ VALVE 3/4"

28 | 22-215PNL-4-45 |- 1/4X 4 1/2 NIPPLE

27 22-213P-4
26 22-2202P-4-4
25 22-222P-6-4
24 22-48F-10-8
23 22-2200p-8-8
22 22-216P-8
21 22-2107-6-6
20 22-209P-6-4
19 22-2225P-6 /8" STREET TEE

18 22-216P-b Pipe Hex Nipple 3/8"

17 28010 - PRESSURE UNLOADER W/MICROSWITCH
16 22-2200P-6-6 3/8" STREET ELBOW

15 22-216P-8-6 1/2 X3/8 HEX NIPPLE

14 32-30961 POP- OFF VALVE 1000-3000

13 22-209P-16-12 1"X3/4" PIPE BUSHING

12 22-218P-12 34" Hex-Head Plug

11 [22-30682-10-10B 2/8" BRASS 37/45 DEG FEM 3W PUSH ON
10 22-48F-10-12 Male Connectors/8" X 3/4"

1/4" CAP

1/4" PIPE STREET ELBOW 90
38" X1/4" REDUCER

MALE CONNECTOR 5/8"X1/2"
1/2" 90° UNION ELEBOW

1/2" HEX NIPPLE

3/8 PIPE X JIC SWIVEL ELBOW
38" M X1/4" F BUSHING 55

j—a—a.—a.l’u—a.—a.h]MMMMI’\J—a.—a.—a.—a.—a.—a.—a.—aM—;—a—a—a—a—a—a—a—a—a—;—a—a—a—a—a—a—a—am

9 22-2202P-12-12 |- PIPE STREET ELBEOW 90HD 3/4" X3/4"
8 22-V500P-12 |- BALL VALVE 3/4"
7 22-216P-12 - 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE BRASS
6 22-216P-6-4 |- 3/8 X1/4 HEX NIPPLE
5 22-2203P-4 - 1/4" Female Pipe Tee BLOCK STYLE
4 47020 - 0-2000 PSI GAUGE 1/4" LM
3 29262 - SHP/ 3PH /60 HZ MOTOR ( EM3615T)
2 32-5CP2120 |- STEP AP214
1 prep unit frame |0 |PREP UNIT FRAME ASSY
ITEM PART NO. REW] DESCRIPTION Q2




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

CLEAR PVC FOAMER- QUICK RELEASE - PARTS LIST

2 [
17 [H816593 | 0 |S/S FOAMER HEAD 1
16 [H621081 | - |STREET ELL 1/4" S/S 1
15 [H620990| - |TEE 1/4"S/S 1
14 |H620968| - |NIPPLE S/S 1/4" CLOSE 2
13 |H341594 | - |[CONNECTOR BRASS 3/8" PF X 1/4" MPT 1
12 [H816596 | O |3/4 SCHD 80 CLEAR PVC PIPE 1
11 [H620970 | - |BSHGSS 1/2X 1/4 2
10 [H370332| * |SANITARY CLAMP, 1" & 1-1/2" 1
9 [H370331| * |SANITARY CLAMP GASKET, 1" 1
8 |H370329 | * [SANITARY THERMOMETER CAP, 1" X 1/2-NPT 1
7 |H370328 | * |SANITARY ADAPTER, 1" X 3/4-NPT 1
6 [H368161| - |ADJUSTABLE BALL - 1/4-NPT 1
5 |H368160| - |ADJUSTABLE BODY - 1/4-NPT 1
4 |H341610| - |CONNECTOR 1/2-POLY X 1/4-NPT 1
3 |H333625| - |CHECKVALVE 1/4 INLINE PVC 1
2 [H114033| * |1/4" NEEDLE VALVE, M XF 2
1 |H816597 | 0 |PIPE CLEANER ASSEMBLY 1
ITEMPART NO.|REV DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
; cI;!wéiles-THé

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY §

32




Ny COLEMAN
3 cI;!wéiles-Tgé

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY §

DIRECT INJECTION SYSTEM (DSI)-PARTS LIST

35 | 2248F-12-12 | - [MALE CONNECTOR 3/4"X 3/4" 1
34 122-801-12-BLU1| 0 |3/4" PUSH LOCK HOSE , BLUE 2
33 | 22-30682-12-12| - [3/4 X 3/4 FEMALE SWIVEL PUSH ON B
32 28021-B - |3/4" RELIEF VALVE, BRESS 300 PSI 2
31 | 22-209P-16-12 | - |1"X3/4" PIPE BUSHING 2
30 | 22-149F-12-12 | - |3/4" X 3/4" BRASS MALE EL TUB TO MPT B
29 80235 - |BODY COUPLER FEMALE 3/4" 3
28 80234 - |BODY COUPLER MALE 3/4" B
27 | 22-2202P-12-12| - [PIPE STREET ELBOW 90HD 3/4" X3/4" B
26 | 22-2203P-12 | - |3/4" TEE BRASS B
25 | 22-215PN-12 | 0 [PIPE CLOSE NIPPLE 3/4" B
24 | 22-209P-126 | - |3/4" MALE X 3/8" FEM BUSHING BRASS .
23 | S7M70-1FW - |[F&W PUMP 1HP / 1HP (14STAGE) 2
22 | 22-W169PL-44 | 0 |1/4" P X 1/4" M PIPE 90 DEG SWIVEL 7
21 64071 - |24 VAC SOLENOID VALVE - 1/4" I
20 | 22-209P-4-2 | - [PIPE BUSHING 1/4"X1/8" 7
19 | 22-2202P44 | - [1/4" PIPE STREET ELBOW 90' 7
18 47027 - [1/8" 100 PSI GUAGE 7
17 22-225P4 - |PIPE STREET TREE 1/4" 7
16 98055 - [1/4" REGULATOR AIR 7
15 22-216P4 - |PIPE HEX NIPPLE HD 1/4 14
14 H341685 - [1/2TUBE X 3/8 MALE PIPE 90 SWIVEL 7
13 22-207P-6 0 [PIPE HEX NIPPLE 3/8" 7
12 31065-57 - |INJECTOR-057 7
" 34022 - |3/8" CHECK VALVE,SS 7
10 22-216P-6 - |Pipe Hex Nipple 3/8" 7
9 64069 - [3/8" SOLENOID 7
8 22471 - [JIC CONNECTOR TUBE MPT X BRASS 7
l 22470 - |BRASS FEMALE JIC SWIVEL X HOSE BARB 3/8" | 7
6 47010-1 - |0-300 PANEL MT GAUGE 1
9 MS-266(C) 0 [HANNA DSI MANF. PIEP W/7 HOLES 1
- MS-240(D) 0 [HANNA DSI MANF. PIPE W/7 HOLES 1
3 MISO019-1 0 [WALL MOUNTING BRACKET B
2 ACO31-17 0 |[RO FRAME PUMP MOUNTING RAIL 13 GA 1
1 426817F 0 [HANNA DSI FRAME 1
ITEM  PART NO. EV DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

UNDERCARRIAGE APPLICATOR

9 |H368169 | - JANCHOR BOLT 1/2 X 5 1/2" LONG 4
8 |H324764 | - |DEMA A416P VALVE - 24VAC 1
7 |H366359 | - |NIPPLE,SS 3/4 X2 1
6 |H362659 | - |HOSE BARB SS 3/4 MPT X 3/4 HOSE 1
4 |H368188 | 1 |SINGLE CLAMP -1 3/64 HOLE 2
3 |H814454 | 0 |MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 1
2 |H814453 | 1 |UNDERCARRIAGE COVER 1
1 |H758698 | 3 |UNDERCARRIAGE BASE 1
ITE |[PART NO |REV DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

WALL OF FOAM APPLICATOR

15 H361507 SCR BTN HD SOC SS 1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4" 4
14 H622708 NUT ESNA HEX SS 1/4"-20 UNC 16
13 H365160 1/4" Flat Washer 16
12 H368397 U-BOLT SS 1/4"-20 UNC X 1-1/2" X 2 1/4" 4
11 H816985 TWISTED ROLLED STAINLESS CLOTH 3
10 H816032 WALL OF FOAM BRAKET 4
9 H816033 WALL OF FOAM MANIFOLD 1
8 H816031 STAINLESS STEEL TROUGH 1
7 H341586 CONN BR 1/4" PF X 1/4" NPT 3
6 H341651 CONNECTOR, BRASS ELBOW 3/8-PF X 1/4-NPT 3
5 HB621040 BSHG BRASS 1/2X 1/4 6
4 22-2225P-8 |PIPE STREET TEE 1/2" 3
3 H621111 1/2-NPT HEX NIPPLE 3
2 22-2202P-8-8 |PIPE STREET ELBOW 90 HD 1/2"x1/2" 3
1 H814257 1/2 SCHD 80 PVC PIPE X 11" LONG 3
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

RINSE CURTAIN ASSEMBLIES

10 |[H332650 | - |3/4 X 1 NYLON HOSE BARB 1
9 |H197434 | - [1" PLASTIC SOLENOID VALVE 1
8 |H361002 | - |1 x 3/4 BUSHING, SCHD80 PVC 1
7 |H622708 | - |NUT ESNA HEX SS 1/4"-20 UNC 4
6 |H365705 | - [3/4-NPT SCHD 80 PVC BALL VALVE 1
5 |H361214 | - |EL SODEG PVC SCH80 3/4" FPT X 3/4" FPT 1
4 |H621162 | - |[3/4-NPT SCHD 80 PVC CLOSE NIPPLE 3
3 |H361151 | - |[PLUG PVC SCH 80 3/4" MPT 2
2 |H068668 | - |U-BOLT SS 1/4"-20 UNC X 1-1/2" X 2-3/4" 2
1 |H366918 | 4 |RINSE CURTAIN MANIFOLD 1

ITE [PART NO [REV DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

1 1
- 4
2 =11 - 2 A5
, M.l
ol thH '\ ”~ "
ills 77
— ' — [y Hlwm |
i T ] E_ ?- Sl rassEMOETY SI0E
BOTTOW T O
== | B
1 ' M. Tl
- 6 -
: N
11 |#809624 | CHEMICAL VALVE SINGLE FOAMER 1
10 | 7809621 |AIR VALVE SINGLE FOAMER 1
9 |H341552 | TEE, PF_UNILN_3/8" (NOT SHOWN) 2
8 |H024612 | TUBING 3/8 NYLON (NOT SHOWN) 500
7 | H622708 | NUT, ESNA 1/4 NC SS 8
6 |H623042 | WSHR SS 1/4" SAE 8
5 |H365573 | U=BOLT SS 1/4 X 2.06 X 4.38 DP 4
4 |H804829 | POST WELDMENT 2 X 2 SS 91" LG 2
3 |H361151 | PLUG PVC 3/4" 2
2 | H806600 | SINGLE FOAMER WELDMENT DS 2
| 1 H812021 | MNFLD & FOAM GENERATOR ASSEMBLY 2
k- PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

VERSA ARCH

e —"

A

Eﬂl{.l- EHCWH NETALLED ik VERSA ARCH
L

im ED PER ARCH

TIF WAY BE CHANGED PER CLUETOMER RECUIREMENTS
TIF Wiy BE ORIENTATED PER CUETOMER REQUIREMENTS

H363005 1/4" Nozzle Body w/ Diaphragm H365620  Nylon "V" Jet 1/4" 40-06

H363377 Viton Gasket H365621  Nylon "V" Jet 1/4" 40-10

H361214 3/4" 90° Treaded PVC Elbow H368030 Brass "V" Jet 1/4" 40-40

H814262 Soap Foam Generator H621162  3/4" Threaded PVC Nipple Close
H813935 Spacer H330985 3/4" x 3/4" Nylon Hose Barb
H620995 1" Stainless Steel Nipple Close H348383  1/2" JIC x 3/4" MPT 90° Hyd Elbow
H361151 3/4" Treaded PVC Plug

H365619 Nylon "V" Jet 1/4" 40-15




-

F26~
26—

a2

-

COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

IMAGE ARCH- SOAP FOAMER

A\

=

12 [B363262_ | JET V_NYLON 1/4~ 65—15 3
11 |H800337 |ARCH VALVE BRACKET 2
10| 313437 |UNION PvCc 3/8" x 3/8" 4
9 |H317305 |UNION PVC _1/2" x _1/2" 4
| 8 |H806292 |AIR_VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
7 |H806291 | CHEMICAL VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
6 | H806812 | FOAM_GENERATOR ASSEMBLY 4
| 5 |H806815 | MANIFOLD FOAMER ASSEMBLY 2 |
4 |u363377 | CAP_W/VITON GASKET 13
3 |u363095 |NZL BODY W/VITON DIAPHRAGM 1/4" 13
2 |H365422 | TEE_BULKHEAD PARKER PUSH_LOK 13
| 1 |HB08174 |HCW SS ARCH ASSEMBLY (96" CLEARANCE) 1
| " | _ParT No. DESCRIPTION REQ'D




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

IMAGE ARCH- PRE-RINSE

.2 @
S G
. — -y \\ ;
N \

il

o ~ o '
: T : T ;
g ot 65 | s Lol |-

r ‘ 1"""--..1_-1 1'_._._,_,_.-1'"' 4
g Lot 55*! ar 4 L
| 3, T
) 34 14 4 {

[ ﬁif! LA 4
) i 3/4" VALVE ASSEMBLY MAY BE INSTALLED | 0
‘ N FOLYFLO AS REQUIRED 1
15/.||18 12 FOR PLUMBING AND WIRE FEED. 18 RE
‘\\ T
26 | HO24604 TU NYLON 1/2° X 71 FT 1
25 | HO24612 TU NYI;ON 3/8" X 49 FT 1
24 |H363293 WSHR LOCK 1/4 (NOT SHOWN) 4
23 |H362014 CPSCR_HX HD SS 1/4 NC X 1/2 (NOT §HOWN) 4
22 |H361574 SCR MACH PH SS 8-32 X 3/8 (NOT SHOWN) 4
21
20 |H024612 TU NYLON 3/8” PF (NOT SHOWN) 100FT]
19 |HO24604 TU NYLON 1/2" PF (NOT SHOWN) 100FT]
18 |HO14712 |EL BR 1/4" STR 45° 13
17 |H360085 PLUGS PLASTIC (NOT SHOWN) 26
16 | HBO6633 §/4' VALVE ASSEMBLY (F(_)R ARCHES) 1
15 |H365469 PLUG 2
14 |H365619 JET VEE NYLON 1/4" 40—15 22
13
NO. P/N DESCRIPTION REQ'D




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

HYDRABLAST WHEEL WASHER

H815079 0 |GUARD - WATER SWIVEL 1
H815069 0 |PIVOT POST - RH 1
H813997 2 |BASE WELDMENT - RH 1
H622963 - |SCRHEX CAP S8 1/2"-13 UNC X 2" 1
H622932 - [SCR HEX CAP SS 1/2"-13 UNC X 2-1/2" 1
H622709 - |INUT ESNA HEX SS 1/2"-13 UNC 2
H366968 - |FTG HYD INLINE SWIVEL 1/2" FJIC X 1/2" MJIC 1
H361344 - |FTG HYD STR PLATED 1/2" JIC X 3/8 NPT 1
9 | H814081 1 |[PIVOT SPACER 1
8 |H814079 1 |BEARING BLOCK 1
7 |H814078 1 |BEARING BLOCK 1
6 |H368383 - | DUAL SPRAY ARM, 1/4-NPT 1
5 |H368382 - |LIVE SWIVEL, 3/8-NPT, 5000 PSI 1
4 |H368068 - |FITTING, FLOW CONTROL , 3/8 POLY X NPT 2
3 |H367095 - |[ROD END - 1/2" 1
2 |H366898 - |[CYL PNEUMATIC 2" X 8" 1
1 |H815071 0 |SPRAY HEAD 2.0 2
TE | PART NO [REV DESCRIPTION QT




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

HANNA PRESSURE VOLUME SIDE APPLICATOR

D8 ==

o i
| B =P |
| |
% |
i |
§ o2 = :
? |
i X |
b N
é 1 | 2
R = T |
| |
? |
Il | e} R |
? 5 !
| |
-

O jin

6 |H327700 |BSHG BR RED 1/2 X 3/8 10_|

5 |H621254 |HOSE BARB SS 1—1/2 X 1—1/2 HS X MPT 4

4 |H624733 |PLUG HEX HD BR 1—1/2 2 _]

3 |HB08659 |BASE WELDMENT 2 |
| 2 |H808661 |MANIFOLD WELDMENT 2

1 |H318907 |JET FLOOD BR 3/8" P—1550 10
_",E PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D




COLEMAN
Habih

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

HANNA PIVOT ARCH- HIGH PRESSURE

19




Ny COLEMAN
HANNA

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY §

HANNA PIVOT ARCH HP- PARTS LIST

20 [H817238 | 0 |CYLINDER MOUNT 1
19 |H816738 | 0 |CRANK ARM 1
18 |H816737 | 0 |CYLINDER PIVOT 3
17 |H623042 | - |WSHR FLAT SS 1/4" 16
16 |H623033 | - |WSHR FLAT SS 172" 2
15 |H622709 | - |[NUT ESNA HEX SS 1/2"-13 UNC 1
14 |H370126| - |WSHR FLAT SS 7/16" 1
13 [H370125| - |SCRHEX CAP SS 1/4"-20 UNC X 3" FULL THREAD| 16
12 [H362174 | - |SCR HEX CAP SS7/16-13 UNC X 1-5/8" 1
11 [H362001 | - |NUT ESNA HEX SS 7/16-20 UNF 1
10 |[H811875| - [1/2" HOSE ASSEMBLY, 54" 2
9 [H370123| - |3/4" PIPE SET COLLAR, SS FULL SPLIT 6
8 |H370120| - |7/16 FEMALE ROD END 1
7 |H370115] - |CYLINDER, AIR11/4 BORE x 4" STROKE 1
6 [H370113| 0 |PIVOT BLOCK, 3/4" PIPE 8
5 [H367189| - |FITTING, FLOW CONTROL, 1/4 POLY X3/8 NPT | 2
4 |H816793| 0 |[TOP MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 1
3 |H816792 | 0 |SIDE MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY 2
2 |H816725| 1 |FRAME ASSEMBLY 1
1 [H367161| 0 |VALVE PANEL ASSEMBLY - NOT SHOWN 1
IITEMPART NO.REV DESCRIPTION QTY]




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

SOLUTION PUMPS HIGH PRESSURE AND VOLUME APPLICATIONS

FLOJET Solution Pump 2 ARO Solution Pump

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 353813 Hydrominder
2 029413 Regulator
3 H64071 24 VAC Solenoid Valve
4 363254 FLOJET Pump
5 359216 1/2” Diaphram Pump

Contact your Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability orcall Hanna- 1-800-999-9878



COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

2077

21 |H814715 MOUNTING BRACKET 1
20 |H813963 FRAME WELDMENT 1
19 | H621293 FITTING, 1/2-NPT TO 3/4 GARDEN HOSE, BRASS 1
18 | H620971 EL 90 STR SS T304 1/2" MPT X 1/2" FPT SCH 40 1
17 |H341651 CONNECTOR, BRASS ELBOW 3/8-PF X 1/4-NPT 1
16 |H341594 CONNECTOR BRASS 3/8" PF X 1/4" MPT 2
15 |HO24612 1/2" POLYFLO TUBING (LENGTH AS REQUIRED) 1
14 |HO024604 1/2" PLOYFLO TUBING (LENGTH AS REQUIRED) 1
13 |HO12500 1/4 HEX NIPPLE 3
12 | AO008-5 SOLENOID BRACKET 1
11 ???7?7?7? 5/8" CLEAR VINYL TUBING (LENGTH AS REQ'D) 2
10 |H624242 3/4 X 1/2-NPT HOSE BARB 1
9 |H363254 G57 FLOJET PUMP 1
8 |H353813 FLOAT VALVE 1
7 | H342437 LID - 7 GALLON TANK 1
6 |H342436 PLASTIC TANK - 7 GALLON 1
5 64071 24 VAC SOLENOID VALVE - 1/4" 1
4 47027 1/8" 100 PSI GUAGE 2
3 | HO29413 REGULATOR - 1/4" 2
2 29111 DUAL MIXING BLOCK 1
1 |HO14357 1/4-NPT BRASS TEE 1
TE | PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

5 6
- ) " -
19 |[H814715 | 0 [MOUNTING BRACKET 1
18 |H813963 | 2 |FRAME WELDMENT 1
17 |H621293 | - |[FITTING, 1/2-NPT TO 3/4 GARDEN HOSE, BRASS 1
16 |H620980 | - [EL SS 1/2" SCHED 40 1
15 |[H620971 - |EL 90 STR SS T304 1/2" MPT X 1/2" FPT SCH 40 1
14 |[H341594 | - |CONNECTOR BRASS 3/8" PF X 1/4" MPT 1
13 [H312256 | - [3/4" HOSE - LENGTH AS REQUIRED 1
12 |[HO12500 | - [1/4 HEX NIPPLE 2
11 | 227272727 - [56/8" CLEAR VINYL TUBING (LENGTH AS REQ'D) 2
10 |H624242 | - [3/4 X 1/2-NPT HOSE BARB 3
9 |H621111 - [172-NPT HEX NIPPLE 1
8 |[H359216 | - [1/2" DIAPHRAM PUMP 1
7 |H353813 | - |FLOAT VALVE 1
6 |H342437 | - |LID -7 GALLON TANK 1
5 |H342436 | - |PLASTIC TANK -7 GALLON 1
4 64071 - |24 VAC SOLENOID VALVE - 1/4" 1
3 47027 - [1/8" 100 PSI GUAGE 1
2 |HO029413 | - [REGULATOR - 1/4" 1
1 29111 - [DUAL MIXING BLOCK 1
ITE | PART NO |[REV DESCRIPTION QTY




COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY g

PREP HIGH PRESSURE APPLICATORS

Auto Prep Manufactured Prior to 8/96

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1-2 744169% Housimg Weldment - Stainless Stee
2-3 TA44185™ Front Cowver - Stainless Stee|
4 TAZAZ4™ Bearing - Manifold - WHMW
=1 743500* Manifold - 17 O.D.
o] 2074832™ Eccentric Collar - 1" Bore - (Manifalds)
7 S0T483™ Eccentric Collar - 1™ Bore - (Hydraulic Motor)
8 317156™ Hydraulic Motor - Char-Lynn #101-1002
9 T43542™ Jet Mounting Block
10 74388B0™ Rod End Bearing - UHMWW
11 745380 Connecting Rod - Drive Motor - /27 O.D.
12 745398 Connecting Rod - Manifold Drive - 1/27 O.D.
13 IS0 2* Shaft Collar - 1/1/16" Bore
14 o19729* Shaft Collar - 1/2" Bore
15 058636~ Pipe Flug-socket Head - 3/8 NPT
16 3IS1270* wash Jet - 1/4" MEG - 5.5, . 1504
17 015453 t Washer - 1/2" Flat x 1-3/2" O.D. (Mot Shown)
18 020420 1 Cotter Pin - 1/87 Dia. x 17 Lg.
19 Da4sBEE™ Tt Cap Screw - Hex Head - 2/8-16 NC x 3/4" Lg.
20 018648 t Fitting - 172 NPT = 1/2 IIC
* CALL FOR AVAILABILITY
* Mot pictured

Contact your Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability orcall Hanna+ 1-800-999-9878



COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

O PREP PRESSURE PUMP HIGH PRESSURE APPLIC

Auto Prep Pressure Pump Assemblyis designed to fit HSI Auto Prep
components regardless of date of production. (See previous two
pages).

Pressure Pump Assembly (20 gpm)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 331876* Bushing T.L.H.- 1"
2 339523* Pulley -‘Driven"
3 333724* Belt
4 014878 FTG 90° Street ELL with Gauge Port
5 345611 Pressure Regulator Valve - Wanner #C-23
6 116368* Nipple 1-1/2" x2-1/2" Lg. Galvanized
7 015214* Elbow 1-1/2" Galvanized
8 012534* Nipple - 1" Hex
9 035550* 45° EL1" NPT x#16 JIC
10 070292* Gauge 2-1/2" Dia. 3000 psi 1/4" NPT BTM. Outlet
11 331868* Bushing T.L.H- 1-3/8"
12 333401* Pulley -‘Drive’
13 015040* Street EL90° 1" NPT Galvanized
14 324913* Hose Barb 1-1/2" NPT Galvanized
15 323691* HoseBarb 1" NPTx 1" Hose
16 190785 * Clamp Screw 1-1/2" Hose
17 039487 * Clamp Screw 1" Hose
* CALL FORAVAILABILITY
*Not pictured

Contact your Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability orcall Hanna+ 1-800-999-9878



COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY

5 g 5
2 g 8 7 =
@ < > » n 2
z 3 2 3 m~ 2
: £ 3 5 = z g3k s Z8
5 8 2 - 2 a > = N
TS 2 o %8 Tz oo R0 9 S s & 3 =28
» < 2 > = » 2 > B ® 3 © o
2 m =3 B 2 2 S B 3 > B o,
z ®» o =2 0o = Z o = o ©m c c x 2
3 v T m = m 3 > m x o = 3 m o
m > 0 = ' m m - B ' - (=] x B m
JET FLOODBR 3/8” P-
318907 1550 BRASS 15 40 5.0 Y
JETVNYLON1/4”
363258 65-0690A2CM UME 65 40 0.6 Y
JETVNYLON 1/4”
363261 6510 BLUE 65 | 40 | 10 Yoy
JETVNYLON 1/4”
363262 65-15 GREEN 65 40 15 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
JETVNYLON 1/4”
363371 65.30 RED 65 | 40 | 30
JETVNYLON 1/4”
365619 40-15 GREEN 40 40 15 Y Y
JETVNYLON 1/4”
365620 4006 LME 40 40 0.6 Y Y Y
JETVNYLON 1/4”
365621 40-10 BLUE 40 | 40 | 10 Y Y|y
JET FLOODBR 1/2” P-
366092 1580 BRASS 15 | 40 | 80 Y
NOZZLE 1.0 GPMSS|
366634 #1/4 MEGS STAINLESS 0 1.0 Y Y
NOZZLE 1.5 GPMSSI
366673 H1/AMEG-O03 STAINLESS 0 15 Y
367262 JETVSS1/8” 15-06 STAINLESS 15 06 Y
367454 JETVSS1/4” 05-02 STAINLESS 5 10 Y
367455 JETVSS1/4” 05-04 STAINLESS 5 20 Y
368030 FLATJET 50-401/4 S5 BRASS 40 | 40 | 50 Y
368106 JET VEE 1/4554003 STAINLESS | 40 15

Contact your Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability orcall Hanna- 1-800-999-9878



COLEMAN
HANNA

CARWASH SYSTEMS LLC

AN O'HANRAHAN COLEMAN COMPANY m

DRAWINGS

Contactyour Hanna Distributor for pricing and availability or call Hanna+ 1-800-999-9878



N .‘ﬁ\\\'-; \'\ .

.\'-‘l_ \ \
RN
2 DMAD By 4

%, q?hk&\

W\

e

A Al \‘
) S s ALY
1% '\ )

L \',\\‘..'\_’;&\ !
\ \\" : _4:0‘ \I\\ \\'l“' ~

A 5
N .\'n"‘ul:‘
". l"\‘ 'l"\"\.
AL ow Y AR

— A
""3)‘/—,.

SOLEMAN
3 HANNA

| CRARRAT CFETIM LLC

ON-TEXAS-77092 T
LEMA:\NHAN \:\‘

\ :
N il o b




